Price risk arises mainly from the uncertainty about future prices of investments.
It represents the potential loss the Fund might suffer through holding market
positions in the face of price movements. The Manager manages the risk of
unfavourable changes in prices by continuous monitoring of the performance
and risk profile of the investment portfolio.

The table below shows assets of the Fund as at 30 June which are exposed to
price risk:

2025 2024

RM RM

Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss:

  Quoted securities 173,087,489 268,445,481

Client Services : 03-2778 100030

Eastspring Investments Growth Fund

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s (loss)/profit after tax
and net asset value to movements in prices of quoted securities at the end of
each financial reporting period. The analysis is based on the assumptions that
the market price of the quoted securities increased by 5% and decreased by
5% with all other variables held constant. This represents management’s best
estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the quoted securities, having regard to
the historical volatility of the prices.

% Change in price
Market

value

Impact on
 (loss)/profit

after tax and
net asset value

RM RM

2025
+5% 181,741,863 8,654,374
-5% 164,433,115 (8,654,374)

2024
+5% 281,867,755 13,422,274
-5% 255,023,207 (13,422,274)

ii.	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels
of market interest rates on the fair value of financial assets and liabilities and
future cash flows.

The Fund’s investments in deposits with licensed financial institutions are short-
term in nature. Therefore, exposure to interest rate fluctuations is minimal.

As at the end of the financial period, the Fund does not hold any other financial
instruments that expose it to interest rate risk.

31Client Services : 03-2778 1000

Semi-annual Report

Stock/Issuer risk

The Fund is restricted to investment in securities issued by and securities relating to